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WIN Attitudes to Gender Equality Survey — Headlines Ireland

] a
ther two years of the COVID-19 Violence and sexual harassment

pandemic and remote working for many, remain a problem in Ireland, with 1 in
women are less convinced in 2021 that 10 women overall and 1 in 4 women
gender equality has been achieved at under 34 having experienced sexual
home. harassment in the past year.

3 (4]
<_\Just 1in 3 women (34%) feel they have Compared to the rest of the world,

equal or more opportunities than men, women in Ireland and less likely to feel
whereas men are significantly more they have the same of better

likely to believe they do have the same opportunities than seen in many
/better opportunities (57%). countries, and fall behind both the UK

and USA



Vs. 2020

65% -

of women feel
gender equality has
been achieved at
home
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After 2 years of
COVID-19
pandemic, we see
significant decline
in women who
feel gender
equality has been

achieved at home
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Whether Gender Equality has been achieved

(Base: Adult women in ROl aged 18+; n=540)

73% W

67% 68%

At Home

65%

57% 9% 579

In Work

m2018 m2019 w2020 w2021

A VW |Indicates significant difference vs. 2020

In Politics



Broad decline in
perceived equality
at home since
2020

However, we see agreement is
highest with regard to gender
equality at home, followed by

work and politics. Younger ages
agreement has broadly declined
in all three areas, which suggests
they hold less traditional views
and are open to change.

(Base: All adults in ROl aged 18+, n=1,020)

i

Has Gender Equality been achieved...

At Home In Work In Politics
' B Definitely m Definitely . m Definitely
66% m To some = To some 46% ’ = To some
(_10%) extent extent (_7%) extent
® No ® No m No
ToTAL [ c6% W I so% I 46%
ECN YA 4 I 2% L EEA 4
Female [N 65% VW I 579 I 3%
18-34 [N 63% ¥ N s [ WA 4
35-54 [N ¢z v I 3% N 7%
55+ [N 5% N 5% v I 50%
el 4 I v
cooc | 5%V (54%) I
Dublin 67% ¥ 59% 44%
ROL 64% W 56% 48%
Munster 68% ¥ 61% 46%
Conn/Ulster 64% 9 61% 48%

O O Indicates significant difference vs. Total .4\ W7 Indicates significant difference vs. 2020



24%

1in 4 of 18-34 year
old women have
experienced sexual
harassment in the
past year




Sexual
harassment
amongst younger
women has
grown slightly
since 2019, but
remains lower

versus 2018

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

Violence and Sexual Harassment amongst women in past

year
(Base: Adult women in ROI aged 18+; n=540)

16%
10% ° 11% 10% 10%

13% 10% 10%
Violence

Sexual Harassment

w2018 m2019 2020 2021

C

80%

60%

40%

P

0%

Violence amongst
18-34 year olds

(Base: all aged 18-34 years in ROI; n=239)

19% w  21% 16%

10% 13% . 11% ... 20%
0%

Sexual Harassment

80% amongst 18-34 year olds

60%

40% 32%

21%
° 17%

(Base: all aged 18-34 years in ROI; n=239)

Men Women Men Women

m2018 m2019 m2020

2021 W 2018 m2019 m 2020

A VW |Indicates significant difference vs. 2020

2021



Nearly 1in 10 Incidence of Incidence of . l C
women in Ireland
claim to have

suffered violence

Violence in past year Sexual Harassment in
(either physical or psychological) past year

or sexual m Yes " Yes
harassment in the " "
This is more prevalent amongst All adults All adults
younger ages, and especially so tora I 9% Women ToTAL I 6% Women
amongst younger women. viale I 8% Total [ 10% Male Bl 3% Total [l 10%
Female I 10% 18—34 Female [ 10% 18-34 _
19-3 I 10%) 3554 [ 10% 1834 IS | 3550 [ e%
9 0,
35-54 = 9% ss+ [ 4% 35-54 [l 4% 55+ | 3%
4%
ot . ABCL [ 10% 55+l 2% ABCL [ 12%
ABCL -M c20t [l 10% asct I &% c2DE i 8%
C2DE 10% 5%
. 00 Dublin 12% cooc I Dublin 12%
Dublin 10% . L0 Dublin 8% coL o
ROL 10% ’ roL I 5% ’
Munster 7% Munster 8% Munster 6% Munster 9%
Conn/Ulster 6% Conn/Ulster 7% Conn/Ulster 2% Conn/Ulster 11%

(Base: All adults in ROl aged 18+, n=1,020) O O Indicates significant difference vs. Total .4\ W7 Indicates significant difference vs. 2020



34%

Just 1in 3 women
feel that they have
more or the same
opportunities as men




Majority of C
women feel they

have |ESS Do women have same, more or less
opportunities than opportunities than men..

men

;  NET:  NET:  NET: | NET:  NET: | Conn/
Total | Male Female! 18-34 35-54 55+ | ABC1 C2DE | Dublin ROL Munster Ulster

-« E3 i Bl = wre A

Women have more
opportunities

37%

Women have.t.he 36% B
same opportunities

39%

32%

37%

34% & 32% % 35% B 41%

Women have less
opportunities

46%

49%

51%

49% | 559% Hll 49%

B Women have more opportunities

O Women have the same opportunities Do not know / 6o
0

B Women have less opportunities prefer not to say >% o o >% o 3% 7 3% > 7% 7

O Do not know / prefer not to say

10

(Base: All adults in ROl aged 18+, n=1,020)



02

Where does
Ireland stand
globally in its
views of gender
equality?




Ireland behind global average for equality at home & in politics

There is an evident drop in perception of equality at home in Ireland along with other countries like Pakistan,

Germany & Palestinian territories

Has Gender Equality been Achieved in these Sectors?

GLosAL I /0% GLOBAL

VN - Vietnam 93% VN - Vietnam

PH - Philippines 36% A IN - India

FI - Finland 84% PH - Philippines

ID - Indonesia 84% FI - Finland

CN - China 83% ID - Indonesia

PK - Pakistan 82% M LB - Lebanon

IN - India 82% W  KR-South Korea

TH - Thailand 81% HK - Hong Kong
CA - Canada 81% PS - Palestinian...

S| - Slovenia 79% PY - Paraguay

DK - Denmark 79% PK - Pakistan

HK - Hong Kong 78% CA - Canada

PY - Paraguay 78% TH - Thailand

KR - South Korea 76% DK - Denmark

US - United States 71% MX - Mexico

DE - Germany 71% & RS - Serbia

LB - Lebanon 71% MY - Malaysia

MY - Malaysia 70% EC - Ecuador

MX - Mexico 70% CO - Colombia

FR - France 70% M GR - Greece

GR - Greece 70% S| - Slovenia

IT - Italy 69% H = [reland

GB - United... 69% AR - Argentina

HR - Croatia 68% GB - United Kingdom

CO - Colombia 67% PE - Peru

PE - Peru 67% 4 NG - Nigeria

NG - Nigeria 67% US - United States

RS - Serbia 67% M PL - Poland

E = lreland I o V7 BR - Brazil

EC - Ecuador 66% TR - Turkey

CL - Chile 65% ES - Spain

PL - Poland 65% CL - Chile

PS - Palestinian... 64% O HR - Croatia

BR - Brazil 63% M KE - Kenya

At Home

(Base: All adults across 39 countries worldwide —n = 33,236)

At Work
I  59%

T 84%
T 80%vr

T 78%
T 78%
I 73%4
e 713%v
P 72%4
s 2%
e 1%
. 70%
P 67% A
T 66%
I 64%
T e3%
I e3%
T e3%
T e2%
T 1%
T 6%
T e0%
T 59%
I co%
e, v
e s8%
. 57%
e 5%
e, servr
e s5%
P 54%.4
e 54%
[ 53%
. 49%
. 47%
e 45%

*Not asked in China

GLOBAL

FI - Finland

CN - China

PH - Philippines
PK - Pakistan
ES - Spain

VN - Vietnam
ID - Indonesia
DK - Denmark
AR - Argentina
GR - Greece

EC - Ecuador

IN - India

HK - Hong Kong

PS - Palestinian...

CA - Canada
RS - Serbia
PY - Paraguay
MX - Mexico
PL - Poland

GB - United...

MY - Malaysia

US - United States
H = Ireland

KR - South Korea

KE - Kenya

CO - Colombia

PE - Peru

DE - Germany

TR - Turkey

BR - Brazil

CL - Chile

IT - Italy

FR - France

In Politics
I -0%

T 36%

I T7%
I 68%
I 7% A
I 64%
I 63%
T 62%
I 62%
I 6%
I 60%
I 0% A
I 60%
I 60%
A4
I 58%
. 56%
I 53%
I 50%
I 50%
I 50%
I 50% A
I 7%
I 6%
I— 45%
—— 44%
—— 42%
I 42%
I 42%
I 41%
I 41%
I 39%
— 38%
I 37%

A W Indicates significant difference vs. 2020

C




Level of violence in Ireland is below the global average C

With regard to sexual harassment, however, Ireland is on par for global average, with Mexico, India, and Chile
both featuring quite prominently.

% of adults aged 18+ who have suffered from any kind of....

31% 30%

Violence (either
physical or
psychological) in
the past year

26% 25%

)

23% 21% 21% v

I I I I 18% 17% 17% 17% 17% 17% 17% 16% 16% 159

15% 15% 14/;

0,
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*Not asked in Poland & Turkey 13

(Base: All adults across 37 countries worldwide —n =31,729) A VW Indicates significant difference vs. 2020



Ireland below average for perceived women’s opportunities C

Asian countries lead the way in this regard, while Japan is lowest of all countries.

% who say that..
85% 84% 879
52 BL% 750, 750% 70% 69%
0
62% 60% 599
Women haVE 519 % 59% 58% 56% 54% 54% 54% 53% 52% 51% 51% 51% 49% 47% 269
more/same © 46% 45% 45% 43% 43% 43% 42% 40% 399
| 34% 309
: 6 28% 27% 27% 26%
opportunity as 18%
men I I I I l .
N D S & O R O .0 & 2 2 A& 0 N Qo
SN & %O(\%\%* & F ~ S o8 & & &*Q:\ & & s & \'”’b\\\%@v il
CURCHISAENSE NI AP . @ T E N & SN o C NS \Q'\
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(Base: All adults across 39 countries worldwide —n = 33,236)



Sample and Methodology

Methodology:

The WWS (WIN Worldwide Survey) is a study conducted every year with the purpose to measure people’s
thoughts, expectations, worries and perceptions related to relevant topics for society and business.

Sample Size and Mode of Field Work:

A total of 33,236 people were interviewed globally. See below for sample details. The fieldwork was conducted
during October 2021 — December 2021. The margin of error for the survey is between 2.4 and 4.4 at 95%

confidence level.

The global average has been computed according to the share of the covered adult population of the surveyed
countries.



Questionnaire — Gender Equality

GENDER EQUALITY

3. To what extent has gender equality achieved in your country in the following fields? (ROTATE LIST,
SHOW CARD WITH SCALE) (2018/2019/2020)

Definitely, To some Mot really Mot at all Do not
achieved extent achieved achieved know
achieved
At work 1 2 3 4 9 (SP55-Q3_1)
In politics 1 2 3 4 9 {5P55-Q3 2)
At home 1 2 3 4 9 (SPS5-Q3_3)
4. In your Country, do you think women have the same opportunities, more opportunities or less

opportunities than men in job opportunities and career? (new) (SP55-Q4)

1. Women have more opportunities
2. Women have the same opportunities
3.  Women have less opportunities
9. Do not know / no response
5. Have you suffered from any kind of violence (either physical or psychological) in the past year? ([OMNLY

ONE ANSWER). (2018/2019/2020) (SPSS-Q5)

Yeas.
No.
9. Do not know / no response

6. Have you suffered from any kind of sexual harassment in the past year? (2012/2013/2020) (SPS5-Q6)
1. Yas,

No.
9. Do not know / no response




About the WIN Survey

Media enquiries (worldwide data) Local Media Enquires (Irish data)
Elena Crosilla, WIN Coordinator Richard Colwell, C.E.O. RED C Research
+39 335.62.07.347 +35318186316

E-mail: coordinator@winmr.com info@redcresearch.ie

About the WIN Survey

The Worldwide Independent Network of Market Research (WIN) is a global network conducting market research and opinion polls in every continent.

RED C Research are the Irish members of the WIN network

Our assets are:

Thought leadership: access to a group of the most prominent experts and business entrepreneurs in Market Research, Polling and Consultancy
Flexibility: tailormade global and local solutions to meet clients’ needs

Innovation: access to the latest strategic consultancy, tool development and branded solutions

Local experts: access to a network of experts that truly understand the local culture, market and business needs

Trust: highest quality of talented members in all countries covered

In the years, WIN has demonstrated wide competences and ability to conduct multi-country surveys following the highest standards requested by the
market. The accumulated expertise of the Association is formidable: Third World issues, advertising and media research as well as retail, economics, and
corporate research.
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